

বাংলাদেশ কলেজ অব ফিজিশিয়ানস্ এভ সার্জনস্ Bangladesh College of Physicians & Surgeons

Date: 14 February, 2024

BCPS No. 776/2024/22489

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for all concerned that the College council, in its meeting held on 19-12-2023, has decided to change the nomenclature of the subject of "Histopathology" to "Pathology".

This notification is applicable with immediate effect.

(Professor Abul Bashar Md. Jamal)

Secretary

Bangladesh College of Physicians and Surgeons

Copy for information:

- 1. The Senior Vice-President and Chairman, Examinations Committee, BCPS.
- 2. The Honorary Controller of Examinations, BCPS.
- 3. The Honorary Director, RTMD, BCPS.
- 4. The Honorary Director, Dept. of Medical Education, BCPS.
- 5. The Honorary Director, Dept. of Skill Development, BCPS.
- 6. The Director Admin, BCPS.
- 7. The System Analyst, BCPS.
- 8. The Deputy Controller of Examinations, BCPS.
- 9. The Deputy Director (Finance), BCPS.
- 10. The Deputy Director (Admin.), BCPS.
- 11. The Deputy Chief Librarian, BCPS.
- 12. The Principal Research Officer (RTM), BCPS.
- 13. The Assistant Director (Admin), BCPS.
- 14. The PS to President, BCPS.
- 15. The Administrative Officer, BCPS.
- 16. The P.A. to Secretary, BCPS.
- 17. Office Copy.
- 18. BCPS web site: www.bcps.edu.bd
- 19. Notice Board.

(Professor Abul Bashar Md. Jamal)

Secretary

Bangladesh College of Physicians and Surgeons